

-----Original Message-----

From: Twitter Legal [mailto:[twitter-legal@twitter.com](mailto:twitter-legal@twitter.com)]

Sent: Friday, August 12, 2016 10:34 AM

To: @richards1052 [REDACTED]

Subject: Twitter Receipt of Correspondence

Hello,

We are writing to inform you that Twitter has received the attached court order regarding your Twitter account, @richards1052.

The correspondence claims that your Tweet(s) are in violation of the court order and Article 352 of the Israeli Penal Code (1977), which forbids the publication of any detail that can lead to the identification of a sexual crime victim.

<https://twitter.com/richards1052/status/761780567583055872>

<https://twitter.com/richards1052/status/761860139410452481>

<https://twitter.com/richards1052/status/762017247082668033>

<https://twitter.com/richards1052/status/762128447481139201>

<https://twitter.com/richards1052/status/762132582473539584>

We may be obligated to take action regarding the content identified in the correspondence in the future. Please let us know by replying to this email as soon as possible if you decide to voluntarily remove the content identified on your account.

If you believe we have contacted you in error, please let us know by replying to this email.

This notice is not legal advice. You may wish to consult legal counsel about this matter.

Sincerely,  
Twitter Legal